

Media Release

10 June 2015

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd

Selnaustrasse 30 P.O. Box 1758 CH-8021 Zurich T +41 58 399 5454 F +41 58 499 5455

www.six-swiss-exchange.com

Media Relations: T +41 58 399 2227 F +41 58 499 2710 pressoffice@six-group.com

Van Eck Global Investments Ltd. lists the first two ETFs on SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange welcomes Van Eck Global Investments Ltd. as a new ETF issuer. Van Eck Global Investments Ltd. launches two products based on gold mine shares.

Van Eck Global already listed its first ETFs in the USA back in 2006. Since then Van Eck Global has become one of the largest American ETF providers. It currently offers 64 ETFs and manages fund assets of almost USD 24 billion. Van Eck Global operates in the ETF market under the name Market Vectors ETFs.

The ETF segment of SIX Swiss Exchange now comprises 1067 listed products. Commerzbank Limited operates as market maker for the ETFs offered by Van Eck Global Investments Ltd.

Product name	Trading currency	ISIN
Market Vectors Gold Miners UCITS ETF	CHF	IE00BQQP9F84
Market Vectors Junior Gold Miners UCITS ETF	CHF	IE00BQQP9G91

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stephan Meier, Head Media Relations.

Phone: +41 58 399 3290 Fax: +41 58 499 2710

E-mail: <u>pressoffice@six-group.com</u>

SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange is the most important independent exchange in Europe. We connect companies from around the world with international investors and trading participants and create particularly market-oriented framework conditions for listing and trading in our highly liquid segments Equities, Bonds, ETFs, ETPs and Structured Products and Warrants. SIX Swiss Exchange is an ideal listing location for companies of every origin, size and sector. With the world's fastest trading technology X-stream INET as well as the most advanced connectivity options, we offer our trading participants excellent trading conditions. We maintain a close dialogue



with both our domestic and foreign customers, working intensively with them to create optimal conditions for their success. Furthermore, we offer them access to a strong global network.

www.six-swiss-exchange.com

SIX operates Switzerland's financial market infrastructure and offers on a global scale comprehensive services in the areas of securities trading, clearing and settlement, as well as financial information and payment transactions. The company is owned by its users (approximately 140 banks of various size and orientation) and, with its workforce of more than 4,000 employees and presence in 25 countries, generated an operating income of 1.8 billion Swiss francs and a Group net profit of CHF 247.2 million in 2014.

www.six-group.com